

POCSO 08 of 2016

Order No. 32

Dated: 19.08.2019

Four accused persons on CB namely Jhapu Tudu, Lathe Tudu, Som Tudu and Bablu Tudu are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is A.....

Subsequently the four accused persons Jhapu Tudu, Lathe Tudu, Som Tudu and Bablu Tudu are present on calls.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge Shri Subhasis Paul files hazira.

SR of witness summons namely Tala Soren and Rani Tudu are received after proper service. Let the same be kept with the record.

Witness namely Rani Tudu is cross examined and discharged as P.W-3.

Fixing 30.10.2019 for cross examination of P.W-4 and appearance.

Prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

