

POCSO-08 of 16

Order No.40

Dated: 28.01.2021

The regular P.O is on leave.

Four accused persons on C/B namely Jhapu Tudu, Lathe Tudu, Som Tudu and Bablu Tudu are absent.

Due to severe outbreak of COVID-19, the normalcy has not yet been restored. Ld. Advocates are not participating in trial or other matters except bail hearing. As per the resolution dated 18.01.2021 of Local Bar Association, I intend to pass no adverse order.

The witness **Tala Soren (CSW-5)** has surrendered before this Court by filing a petition. He is taken into custody and is remanded to J/C.

One petition is filed on behalf of the witness praying for releasing him on PR bond. The copy is shown to Ld. Spl.PP. It is submitted that the witness could not appear before the Court as he was sick. A fresh power is filed.

Heard Ld. Spl.PP and Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the witness.

He be released on his executing PR bond of **Rs.1000/-** on condition to appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

Recall WW/A issued against the witness Tala Soren (CSW-5).

To 03.05.2021 for cross-examination of **Tala Soren (PW-4)**.

The prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected
by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur